. Lynne .Zaehler. .

MORTGAGE
THIS MORTGAGE is made this 9TH day of SEPTEMBER. 19. 88, between the Mortgagor, JEEEREY, STEVEN KLEIN, AND, MARILYN, J., KLEIN, HIS. WIFE, IN JOINT TENANCY. (herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, DOUGLAS SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION a corporation organized and existing under the laws of THE STATE OF ILLINOIS. whose address is 14 North Dryden Avenue Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004 (herein "Lender").
WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of U.S.\$
To Secure to Linder the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage; and the performance of the coverages and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of, COOK
LOT 912 IN WOODLAND HEIGHTS UNIT NO. 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTIONS 23 AND 26, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN RECORDER'S OFFICE ON NOVEMBER 28, 1958 AS DOCUMENT 17,389,928 IV COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
PERMANENT TAX NUMBER: 06-23-406-033
THIS MORTGAGE SECURES A REVOLVING LINE OF CREDIT EQUITY LOAN
1413 MORIGAGE SECORES A REVOLVING EINE OF GREATT EQUITIONAL TO THE CONTROL OF GREATT EQUITION AND ADMINISTRATION OF GREATT EQUITION AND ADMINISTRATION OF GREATT EQUITION OF GREATT EQUI
which has the address of 518 RAMBLER LANE STREAMWOOD [Street] [Oty] Illinois 60107 (herein "Property Address");

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage. grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands. subject to encumbrances of record.

TEEINOIS-HOVE IMPROVEMENT - 1 - ED - FRANK-FRENC UNIFORM ENSTRUMENT

BOX 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(Space Below This Line Reserved for Lender and Recorder)

5) 大08

DONCETYS SYNINGS & FOYN Y220C:

70009

ATTM: K. CERICOLA VELINGTON HTS,

It N' DEKDEN

*OI TIVK

21. Walver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

account only for those rents actually received.

priority over this Mortgage to give Motice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Mortgage, of any Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has

> MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without

bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to management of the Property and collection of tents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a

default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

DOOR OF My Commission Expires Dec. 19, 1991 Notary Public, State of Illinois EDWARD R. GRAF "OFFICIAL SEAL" Ry Commission expires: Given under my hand and official seal, this . THELR free voluntary act, for the uses and purposes 'nevein set forth. personally known to me to be the same person!") whose name(s) Abscribed to the foregoing instrument, as a person, and activated the said instrument as I, THE UNDERSIGNED AND ITAR LYN J. KLEIN, HIS WIFE, IN JOINT TENANCY THE CHDERSICHED County 55:

UNIFORM COVENA US FOR DEFICE COLLABORATION OF THE PROPERTY OF

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of he Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of tax. Assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments. Insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 47 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless as plicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest, payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges: Lens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments wher due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, times and impositions attributely to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extraced coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Bor ower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender vitain 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or epair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or development of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lieu which has priority over this Mortgage.

original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbeatance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. tion of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower 10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver, Extension of the time for payment or modifica-

remedy. hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preciude the exercise of any such right or

Borrower's interest in the Property. the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Morrgage as to that may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Mote, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and 11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein

Mortgage shair be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein. such other a do ess as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail 12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to

"costs", "expenses" and "atlorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, conflict shall not affe it of net provisions of this Mortgage or the Mote which can be given effect without the conflicting this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to 13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Morrgage shall be the laws of the

execution or after recordation hereo 14. Borrower's Copy. Borrawer chall be furnished a conformed copy of the Mote and of this Mortgage at the time of

with improvements made to the Property. rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may its e against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any tion, improvement, repair, or other loat agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, 15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Porrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilita-

transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transfer or Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and containing an option to purchase. Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, or c) he grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subortinate to this Mortgage, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by 16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower seils of transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein.

If Lender, on the basis of any information obtained regarding the transferee, reasonably determines that Lender's this Mortgage unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof. Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borraw r may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereot, such notice shall provide a period of not less this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercis s such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail ment in this Mortgage, or if the required information is not submitted, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by security may be impaired, or that there is an unacceptable like in od of a breach of any covenant or agree-

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Sognwer's breach of any cove-МОМ-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as fellows:

foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and to reciese this Nortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses to declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may assert in the toreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Blortgage, foreclosure by judified proceeding, and to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that fallure to cure such breach on or befole the date specified the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the Jail, the notice is mailed Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: [1] nant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when in any sums secured by this

in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred. unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage. enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all gage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judyment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Morr-18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage

Lender the cents of the Property, provided that Sortower shall frior to a conceation under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property have the right to collect and ratio at they become decand payable. 19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to



ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

THIS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made the	is 9TH day	y of	SEPTEMBER	19 <u>88</u> , and is
incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borro ASSOCIATION (the "Lender") of the same date (the located at:	supplement a lwer's Adjusta	mortgage, (li able Rate Not	he "Mortgage") of e to DOUGLAS S	I the same date given SAVINGS AND LOAN
518 RAMBLER LANE, STREAMWOOD, 1	LLINOIS	60107		
·	•			
The Note c. ntains provisions allowing for changes in the importance of the monthly pays tents may be higher. If the interest rate dec				
ADDITIO AL COVENANTS, In addition to the Lender further covenant and agree as follows:	covenants an	d agreement	s made in the Mo	rtgage, Borrower and
A INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT	CHANGES	ŀ		
The Note provides for ar, in itial interest rate of the interest rate and the monthly rayments, as follows:	9.50	%. Sectio	n 4 of the Note pr	rovides for changes in
4. INTEREST RATE CHANGES				
(A) Change Dates				
The interest rate I will pay may that go on INOISE that day of the month every month thereafter. Each date of		SEPTEMI nterestrate co		,19 <u>88</u> , and on lled a "Change Date."
(B) The Index Beginning with the first Change Date, my interest rates published in the "Monthly Rates" section of the Weill Stree of the second month preceding each Change Date is called the Holder will choose a new index which is based upon compara choice.	t Journal The "Current Ind	index ligure p ex" if the inde	oublished on the li ex is no longer avi	sst business day silable, the Note
(C) Calculation of Changes Before each Change Date, the Note Holder will calcu (2%) to the Current Index The Note Holder will then round to percentage point (0.125%). This rounded amount will be mi	t ان تالـ'the res	his addition t	lo the nearest on	e-eighth of one ///A
(D) Change Limitations There will be no limitation on the amount by which the limitations set forth in this Note, provided that at no time shall the SOMETOBOUNE (HOSE) WEXNEY. GREATER THAN 17 TO PER N	interestrate			
(E) Effective Date of Changes My new interest rate will become effective on each C	hange Date.	04	.0	
(F) Notice of Changes The Note Holder will notify me of any changes in the an receive before the effective date of any change. The notice will in title and telephone number of a person who will answer any q	clude informa	desiupes noil	by law to be given	
& CHARGES; LIENS			10	
Uniform Covenant 4 of the Mortgage is amended to read as fo	ollows:		86	8416731
4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessm Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and lea				

Proper under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower: (a) shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such field in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend against enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which in the opinion of Lender operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof; or (c) shall secure from the

- If Lender determines that all or any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, Lender shall send Rerrewer notice identifying such lien. Borrower shall satisfy such lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within ten days of the giving of notice.

holder of such lien an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lender subordinating such lien to this Mortgage.

NOTICE

.Uniform Covenant 14 of the Mortgage is amended to read as follows:

Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail addressed to Borrower at the Property address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein. PA 6

ฟกiform Covenant 15 of the Mortgage is amended to read as follows:

Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

Uniform Covenant 17 of the Mortgage is amended to read as follows:

Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of a borrower, (f) a transfer where the spouse or children of the Borrower become an owner of the property, (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of a dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental properly settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the borrower becomes an owner of the property, or (h) a transfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the promatly, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Properly is sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sum; secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has walved the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement in writing by Levide, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

If Lender exercises such cation to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shrul provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared rue. If Borrower falls to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Sorrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 481h8661RD ING \$16.1 \$16.1 \$1.29:00 \$1.2

My Commission Expires Dec. 19, 1991

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

Non-Uniform Covenant 21 of the Mortgage ("Futy, a Advances") is deleted.

LOAN CHARGES

If the loan secured by the Mortgage is subject to a law high sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected or a connection with the loan exceed permitted limits, then: (1) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (2) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a dire of payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment under the Note.

LEGISLATION

If, after the date hereof, enactment of expiration of applicable laws have the effect of rendering the provisions of the Note, the Mortgage or this Adjustable Rate Rider (other than this paragraph H) une file crable according to their terms, or all or any part of the sums secured hereby uncollectable, as otherwise provided in the Mortgagr, and this Adjustable Rate Rider, or of diminishing the value of Lender's security, then Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all sures secured by the Mortgage to be immediately due and payable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, Borrower has executed this Adjustable Rate Rider.	
	100 = 100.	
	les de ten Com	(Seal)
	SEPTREL SIEVES REELN	Donorei
	Marilion J. Klein	(Seal)
	MARILYN J. KLEIN	Borrower
教育等以外,		Seal)
		Borrower
State of Illinois,	COOK	County 88:
L	THE UNDERSIGNED	_, a Notary Public
in and for said county an	nd state, do hereby cartify that	
JEFFREY STEV	VEN KLEIN AND MARILYN J. KLEIN, HIS WIFE, IN JOINT TENANCY	
		T Č
	personally known to me to be the	ne same person
	bed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and a delivered the said instrument as <u>THEIR</u> free and voluntary act, for the	
therein set forth.	delineles the sale historichi as need to the television to	2
Given under my hand and	d official seal, this 9TH day of SEPTEMBER	19 88 .
Given under my hand and);	
My Commission Calaires	RAF DIVING OKM	
Notary Public, State		

Notary Public